

CONTRACT NO: XE3544 FEDERAL AID NO:  
CONTRACT TITLE: I-5, SB I-205 TO RIDGEFIELD INTERCHANGE REPLACE DE  
CHANGE ORDER NO: 1 ADDITIONAL PANELS

PRIME CONTRACTOR: [REDACTED] GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD  
BUILDING B SUITE 210  
VANCOUVER WA 98683-0402

(X) Ordered by Engineer under the terms of Section 1-04.4 of the Standard Specifications  
( ) Change proposed by Contractor

ENDORSED BY: <u><i>Signature on file</i></u> ✓	SURETY CONSENT:
CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE <u>Aug 28, 2024</u>	ATTORNEY IN FACT _____
DATE	DATE

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 1,396,422.00  
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: 1,401,008.00  
ESTIMATED NET CHANGE THIS ORDER: 991,354.00  
ESTIMATED CONTRACT TOTAL AFTER CHANGE: 2,392,362.00

Signature Required: (X) Project Engineer (X) State Construction Engineer  
(X) Regional Administrator ( ) Other Agency

<u><i>Signature on file</i></u>	<u><i>Signature on file</i></u>
<u>Aug 29, 2024</u>	STATE CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER SIGNATURE <u>Sep 3, 2024</u>
DATE	DATE
<u><i>Signature on file</i></u>	OTHER APPROVAL WHEN REQUIRED
REGIONAL ADMINISTRATOR SIGNATURE <u>Sep 3, 2024</u>	SIGNATURE DATE
DATE	REPRESENTING

CONTRACT NO: XE3544

CHANGE ORDER NO: 1

All work, materials, and measurements to be in accordance with the provisions of the Standard Specifications and Special Provisions for the type of construction involved.

This contract is revised as follows:

#### DESCRIPTION OF WORK

This change order directs the Contractor to remove and replace forty-two (42) additional concrete panels from MP 8.16 to MP 14.32 on I-5 southbound. This change order adds Additional Panel Replacement Schedule sheet PR2 and Miscellaneous Schedule Sheet MS2 as shown on pages 7 and 8 of this change order.

This change order increases the following new items for replacing forty-two (42) additional concrete panels described above, at the agreed upon price and quantity shown on pages 4 and 5 of this change order:

Bid Item No. 4 "Replace Cement Concrete Panel" by 840 square yards  
Bid Item No. 6 "Cement Concrete Pavement Grinding" by 840 square yards  
Bid Item No. 13 "Transportable Attenuator" by 300 hours  
Bid Item No. 15 "Paint Line" by 1160 linear feet  
Bid Item No. 18 "Operation of Queue Warning System" by 150 hours  
Bid Item No. 19 "Radar Speed Display Sign" by 150 hours  
Bid Item No. 20 "Sequential Arrow Sign" by 360 hours  
Bid Item No. 21 "Portable Changeable Message Sign" by 360 hours  
Bid Item No. 23 "Other Traffic Control Labor" by 180 hours  
Bid Item No. 27 "Patrol and Maintain Traffic Control Measures" by 165 hours

This change order adds the following new items for replacing forty-two (42) additional concrete panels described above, at the agreed upon price and quantity shown on pages 5 and 6 of this change order and page 3 of Change Order 03:

"CO 01 Mobilization", lump sum  
"CO 01 Other Temporary Traffic Control Devices", lump sum  
"CO 01 Traffic Control Supervisor", lump sum

#### MATERIALS

The materials for "CO 01 Other Temporary Traffic Control Devices" and "CO 01 Traffic Control Supervisor" shall meet the requirements of Section 1-10.1(1) of the Standard Specifications.

#### CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS

The construction requirements for "CO 01 Other Temporary Traffic Control Devices" and "CO 01 Traffic Control Supervisor" shall meet the requirements of Section 1-10 of the Standard Specifications.

#### MEASUREMENT

No specific unit of measure shall apply to the new lump sum items "CO 01 Other Temporary Traffic Control Devices" and "CO 01 Traffic Control Supervisor."

#### PAYMENT

All work associated with the item "CO 01 Other Temporary Traffic Control Devices" and "CO 01 Traffic Control Supervisor" will be paid at the agreed lump sum price as shown on page 5 of this change order. This shall be full compensation for all associated costs for labor, and equipment, for the additional Other Temporary Traffic Control and the additional Traffic Control Supervisor for the contract time added by this change order.

All work associated with the item "CO 01 Mobilization" will be paid at the agreed lump sum price as shown on page 6 of this change order and page 3 of Change Order 03. This shall be full compensation for all associated costs for labor and equipment for mobilizing to and from the project site.

CONTRACT NO: XE3544

CHANGE ORDER NO: 1

All other Work will be measured and paid under the applicable Bid items and at the existing unit prices.

CONTRACT TIME

This change order adds fifteen (15) working days to the contract.

WASHINGTON STATE  
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
CHANGE ORDER

DATE: 08/28/24  
PAGE 4 of 8

CONTRACT NO: XE3544				CHANGE ORDER NO: 1		
ITEM NO	GROUP NO	STD ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	EST QTY CHANGE	EST AMT CHANGE
0004	04	5662	REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL S.Y.	950.00	280.00	266,000.00
0004	03	5662	REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL S.Y.	950.00	120.00	114,000.00
0004	02	5662	REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL S.Y.	950.00	170.00	161,500.00
0004	01	5662	REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL S.Y.	950.00	270.00	256,500.00
0006	01	5712	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING S.Y.	70.00	270.00	18,900.00
0006	02	5712	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING S.Y.	70.00	170.00	11,900.00
0006	03	5712	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING S.Y.	70.00	120.00	8,400.00
0006	04	5712	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING S.Y.	70.00	280.00	19,600.00
0013	01	7448	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR HOUR	48.00	96.00	4,608.00
0013	02	7448	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR HOUR	48.00	61.00	2,928.00
0013	03	7448	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR HOUR	48.00	43.00	2,064.00
0013	04	7448	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR HOUR	48.00	100.00	4,800.00
0015	01	6806	PAINT LINE L.F.	6.00	120.00	720.00
0015	02	6806	PAINT LINE L.F.	6.00	160.00	960.00
0015	03	6806	PAINT LINE L.F.	6.00	240.00	1,440.00
0015	04	6806	PAINT LINE L.F.	6.00	640.00	3,840.00
0018	01	6918	OPERATION OF QUEUE WARNING SYSTEM HOUR	40.00	49.00	1,960.00
0018	02	6918	OPERATION OF QUEUE WARNING SYSTEM HOUR	40.00	30.00	1,200.00
0018	03	6918	OPERATION OF QUEUE WARNING SYSTEM HOUR	40.00	21.00	840.00
0018	04	6918	OPERATION OF QUEUE WARNING SYSTEM HOUR	40.00	50.00	2,000.00
0019	01	6921	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN HOUR	5.00	49.00	245.00
0019	02	6921	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN HOUR	5.00	30.00	150.00

WASHINGTON STATE  
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
CHANGE ORDER

DATE: 08/28/24  
PAGE 5 of 8

CONTRACT NO: XE3544				CHANGE ORDER NO: 1		
ITEM NO	GROUP NO	STD ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	EST QTY CHANGE	EST AMT CHANGE
0019	03	6921	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN HOUR	5.00	21.00	105.00
0019	04	6921	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN HOUR	5.00	50.00	250.00
0020	01	6956	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN HOUR	5.00	116.00	580.00
0020	02	6956	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN HOUR	5.00	73.00	365.00
0020	03	6956	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN HOUR	5.00	51.00	255.00
0020	04	6956	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN HOUR	5.00	120.00	600.00
0021	01	6993	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN HOUR	9.00	96.00	864.00
0021	02	6993	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN HOUR	9.00	61.00	549.00
0021	03	6993	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN HOUR	9.00	43.00	387.00
0021	04	6993	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN HOUR	9.00	100.00	900.00
0023	01	6992	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR HOUR	105.00	58.00	6,090.00
0023	02	6992	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR HOUR	105.00	36.00	3,780.00
0023	03	6992	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR HOUR	105.00	26.00	2,730.00
0023	04	6992	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR HOUR	105.00	60.00	6,300.00
0027	01	6976	PATROL AND MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASU HOUR	100.00	53.00	5,300.00
0027	02	6976	PATROL AND MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASU HOUR	100.00	33.00	3,300.00
0027	03	6976	PATROL AND MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASU HOUR	100.00	24.00	2,400.00
0027	04	6976	PATROL AND MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASU HOUR	100.00	55.00	5,500.00
1001	01		CO 01 MOBILIZATION L.S.	0.00	0.00	14,946.00
1001	02		CO 01 MOBILIZATION L.S.	0.00	0.00	9,411.00
1001	03		CO 01 MOBILIZATION L.S.	0.00	0.00	6,643.00
1001	04		CO 01 MOBILIZATION L.S.	0.00	0.00	15,500.00

WASHINGTON STATE  
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
CHANGE ORDER

DATE: 08/28/24  
PAGE 6 of 8

CONTRACT NO: XE3544	CHANGE ORDER NO: 1
---------------------	--------------------

ITEM NO	GROUP NO	STD ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	EST QTY CHANGE	EST AMT CHANGE
1002	01		CO 01 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEV L.S.	0.00	0.00	4,821.00
1002	02		CO 01 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEV L.S.	0.00	0.00	3,036.00
1002	03		CO 01 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEV L.S.	0.00	0.00	2,143.00
1002	04		CO 01 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEV L.S.	0.00	0.00	5,000.00
1003	01		CO 01 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.	0.00	0.00	3,095.00
1003	02		CO 01 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.	0.00	0.00	1,949.00
AMOUNT TOTAL						
-----						
991,354.00						
=====						

WASHINGTON STATE  
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER REPORT

CONTRACT NO: XE3544

CONTRACT TITLE: SB I-205 to Ridgefield Interchange Replace Deteriorated Concrete

CHANGE ORDER NO: 001

CHANGE ORDER NAME: Additional Panels

DATE: 08/28/2024

- MINOR CHANGE ORDER: MAY INCLUDE PAYMENT OR CREDIT. VERIFY ON PAGE 1
- NO BID ITEMS THIS CHANGE ORDER
- BID ITEMS THIS CHANGE ORDER NEXT PAGE

PROCESSED HQ:                      DATE:                      SIGNED:  
PROCESSED SWR:                      DATE: 09/05/2024      SIGNED: Bene Galligan

ENTERED INTO CAPS:              DATE: 09/05/2024      SIGNED: Bene Galligan

CONTRACT XE3544

DISTRICT 4

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 001

TYPE OF CHANGE ORDER CONSTRUCTION

DATED 09-05-2024

TIME 14:13:31

ITEM	GROUP	STD ITEM	UNIT OF MEAS	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	CHANGE	AMOUNT	CHANGE
004	01	5662	S.Y.	\$950.0000		270.00		\$256,500.00
004	02	5662	S.Y.	\$950.0000		170.00		\$161,500.00
004	03	5662	S.Y.	\$950.0000		120.00		\$114,000.00
004	04	5662	S.Y.	\$950.0000		280.00		\$266,000.00

DESC...: REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL

006	01	5712	S.Y.	\$70.0000		270.00		\$18,900.00
006	02	5712	S.Y.	\$70.0000		170.00		\$11,900.00
006	03	5712	S.Y.	\$70.0000		120.00		\$8,400.00
006	04	5712	S.Y.	\$70.0000		280.00		\$19,600.00

DESC...: CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING

013	01	7448	HR	\$48.0000		96.00		\$4,608.00
013	02	7448	HR	\$48.0000		61.00		\$2,928.00
013	03	7448	HR	\$48.0000		43.00		\$2,064.00
013	04	7448	HR	\$48.0000		100.00		\$4,800.00

DESC...: TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR

015	01	6806	L.F.	\$6.0000		120.00		\$720.00
015	02	6806	L.F.	\$6.0000		160.00		\$960.00
015	03	6806	L.F.	\$6.0000		240.00		\$1,440.00
015	04	6806	L.F.	\$6.0000		640.00		\$3,840.00

DESC...: PAINT LINE

018	01	6918	HR	\$40.0000		49.00		\$1,960.00
018	02	6918	HR	\$40.0000		30.00		\$1,200.00
018	03	6918	HR	\$40.0000		21.00		\$840.00
018	04	6918	HR	\$40.0000		50.00		\$2,000.00

DESC...: OPERATION OF QUEUE WARNING SYSTEM

019	01	6921	HR	\$5.0000		49.00		\$245.00
019	02	6921	HR	\$5.0000		30.00		\$150.00
019	03	6921	HR	\$5.0000		21.00		\$105.00
019	04	6921	HR	\$5.0000		50.00		\$250.00

DESC...: RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN

020	01	6956	HR	\$5.0000		116.00		\$580.00
020	02	6956	HR	\$5.0000		73.00		\$365.00
020	03	6956	HR	\$5.0000		51.00		\$255.00
020	04	6956	HR	\$5.0000		120.00		\$600.00

DESC...: SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN

021	01	6993	HR	\$9.0000		96.00		\$864.00
021	02	6993	HR	\$9.0000		61.00		\$549.00
021	03	6993	HR	\$9.0000		43.00		\$387.00
021	04	6993	HR	\$9.0000		100.00		\$900.00

DESC...: PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

023	01	6992	HR	\$105.0000		58.00		\$6,090.00
023	02	6992	HR	\$105.0000		36.00		\$3,780.00
023	03	6992	HR	\$105.0000		26.00		\$2,730.00
023	04	6992	HR	\$105.0000		60.00		\$6,300.00

DESC...: OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR

027	01	6976	HR	\$100.0000		53.00		\$5,300.00
-----	----	------	----	------------	--	-------	--	------------



CONTRACT XE3544

DISTRICT 4

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 001

TYPE OF CHANGE ORDER CONSTRUCTION

DATED 09-05-2024

TIME 14:13:31

ITEM	GROUP	STD ITEM	UNIT OF MEAS	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	CHANGE	AMOUNT	CHANGE
027	02	6976	HR	\$100.0000		33.00		\$3,300.00
027	03	6976	HR	\$100.0000		24.00		\$2,400.00
027	04	6976	HR	\$100.0000		55.00		\$5,500.00

DESC...: PATROL AND MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES

034	01		L.S.	\$46,500.0000		.00		\$14,946.00
CCIS	TEMP	ITEM	NUMBER:	1001				
034	02		L.S.	\$46,500.0000		.00		\$9,411.00
CCIS	TEMP	ITEM	NUMBER:	1001				
034	03		L.S.	\$46,500.0000		.00		\$6,643.00
CCIS	TEMP	ITEM	NUMBER:	1001				
034	04		L.S.	\$46,500.0000		.00		\$15,500.00
CCIS	TEMP	ITEM	NUMBER:	1001				

DESC...: CO 01 MOBILIZATION

035	01		L.S.	\$15,000.0000		.00		\$4,821.00
CCIS	TEMP	ITEM	NUMBER:	1002				
035	02		L.S.	\$15,000.0000		.00		\$3,036.00
CCIS	TEMP	ITEM	NUMBER:	1002				
035	03		L.S.	\$15,000.0000		.00		\$2,143.00
CCIS	TEMP	ITEM	NUMBER:	1002				
035	04		L.S.	\$15,000.0000		.00		\$5,000.00
CCIS	TEMP	ITEM	NUMBER:	1002				

DESC...: CO 01 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEV

036	01		L.S.	\$5,044.0000		.00		\$3,095.00
CCIS	TEMP	ITEM	NUMBER:	1003				
036	02		L.S.	\$5,044.0000		.00		\$1,949.00
CCIS	TEMP	ITEM	NUMBER:	1003				

DESC...: CO 01 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR

TOTAL NET CHANGE \$991,354.00



**REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL AND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING**

LINE	LOCATION		PANEL REPLACEMENT			ROADWAY SECTION	PAVEMENT GRINDING			GROUP
	M.P.	LANE	LENGTH (FT)	WIDTH (FT)	AREA (SY)		LENGTH (FT)	WIDTH (FT)	AREA (SY)	
I-5 SB	14.32	2.00	12.00	15.00	20.00	A	12	15	20	4
I-5 SB	14.32	2.00	12.00	15.00	20.00	A	12	15	20	
I-5 SB	14.11	2.00	12.00	7.50	10.00	A	12	7.5	10	
I-5 SB	14.05	2.00	12.00	7.50	10.00	A	12	7.5	10	
I-5 SB	13.81	2.00	12.00	15.00	20.00	B	12	15	20	
I-5 SB	13.66	2.00	12.00	15.00	20.00	B	12	15	20	
I-5 SB	13.66	2.00	12.00	15.00	20.00	B	12	15	20	
I-5 SB	13.42	2.00	12.00	15.00	20.00	B	12	15	20	
I-5 SB	13.42	2.00	12.00	15.00	20.00	B	12	15	20	
I-5 SB	13.38	2.00	12.00	15.00	20.00	B	12	15	20	
I-5 SB	13.38	2.00	12.00	15.00	20.00	B	12	15	20	
I-5 SB	13.38	2.00	12.00	15.00	20.00	B	12	15	20	
I-5 SB	13.38	2.00	12.00	15.00	20.00	B	12	15	20	
I-5 SB	13.38	2.00	12.00	15.00	20.00	B	12	15	20	
I-5 SB	13.13	2.00	12.00	15.00	20.00	A	12	15	20	
I-5 SB	13.13	2.00	12.00	15.00	20.00	A	12	15	20	
I-5 SB	13.00	2.00	12.00	7.50	10.00	A	12	7.5	10	
I-5 SB	12.91	2.00	12.00	15.00	20.00	A	12	15	20	
I-5 SB	12.91	2.00	12.00	15.00	20.00	A	12	15	20	
I-5 SB	12.81	2.00	12.00	7.50	10.00	A	12	7.5	10	
I-5 SB	12.81	2.00	12.00	15.00	20.00	A	12	15	20	
I-5 SB	12.81	2.00	12.00	15.00	20.00	A	12	15	20	
I-5 SB	11.95	2.00	12.00	15.00	20.00	A	12	15	20.00	
I-5 SB	11.46	2.00	12.00	15.00	20.00	B	12	15	20	
I-5 SB	11.46	2.00	12.00	7.50	10.00	B	12	7.5	10	
I-5 SB	11.43	2.00	12.00	7.50	10.00	B	12	7.5	10	
I-5 SB	10.98	2.00	12.00	15.00	20.00	A	12	15	20	
I-5 SB	10.98	2.00	12.00	15.00	20.00	A	12	15	20	
I-5 SB	10.98	2.00	12.00	7.50	10.00	A	12	7.5	10	
I-5 SB	10.96	2.00	12.00	15.00	20.00	A	12	15	20	
I-5 SB	10.96	2.00	12.00	15.00	20.00	A	12	15	20	
I-5 SB	10.96	2.00	12.00	15.00	20.00	A	12	15	20	
I-5 SB	10.96	2.00	12.00	15.00	20.00	A	12	15	20	
I-5 SB	10.71	2.00	12.00	15.00	20.00	A	12	15	20	
I-5 SB	10.43	2.00	12.00	15.00	20.00	A	12	15	20	
I-5 SB	10.27	2.00	12.00	15.00	20.00	A	12	15	20	
I-5 SB	10.27	2.00	12.00	7.50	10.00	A	12	7.5	10	
I-5 SB	9.71	2.00	12.00	15.00	20.00	B	12	15	20	
I-5 SB	9.71	2.00	12.00	15.00	20.00	B	12	15	20	
I-5 SB	9.40	2.00	12.00	7.50	10.00	A	12	7.5	10	
I-5 SB	9.37	1.00	12.00	15.00	20.00	A	12	15	20	
I-5 SB	8.59	2.00	12.00	15.00	20.00	C	12	15	20	
I-5 SB	8.59	2.00	12.00	15.00	20.00	C	12	15	20	
I-5 SB	8.55	3.00	12.00	15.00	20.00	C	12	15	20	
I-5 SB	8.53	2.00	12.00	7.50	10.00	C	12	7.5	10	
I-5 SB	8.49	2.00	12.00	7.50	10.00	C	12	7.5	10	
I-5 SB	8.28	3.00	12.00	15.00	20.00	C	12	15	20	
I-5 SB	8.20	3.00	12.00	15.00	20.00	C	12	15	20	
I-5 SB	8.20	3.00	12.00	7.50	10.00	C	12	7.5	10	
I-5 SB	8.16	2.00	12.00	15.00	20.00	C	12	15	20	

**GENERAL NOTES**

- PANEL AND SPALL LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE. EXACT LOCATIONS TO BE DETERMINED IN THE FIELD BY THE ENGINEER.
- QUANTITIES ARE FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES.
- ALL CONCRETE PANELS ARE ESTIMATED TO BE APPROXIMATELY 0.75' TO 1.00' THICK.
- IF THE UNDERLYING BASE IS COMPROMISED, IT SHALL BE REPAIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH STD. SPECS. 5-01.3(4)D FOR FOUNDATION PREPARATION.
- "CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING" TO MATCH ADJACENT PAVEMENT.
- "REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL" SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH:
  - STD. PLANS A-40.10, A-60.10, AND A-60.20.
  - STD. SPECS. 9-07.5(1), AND 9-07.5(2).
- MILEPOSTS LISTED IN DECREASING ORDER TO FOLLOW DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC. LEFT AND RIGHT DESIGNATIONS ARE ALSO RELATIVE TO DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC.
- PAVEMENT WORK SHALL NOT TAKE PLACE NEAR THE PERMANENT TRAFFIC RECORDERS LOCATED AT MP 11.67. ANY IMPACTS WILL BE SUBJECT TO REPAIR BY CONTRACTOR AND SHALL BE COORDINATED THROUGH JIM STACK AND THE TRANSPORTATION DATA, GIS, AND MODELING GROUP.

Contract - XE3544  
Change Order No. - 1  
Page 7 of 8



FILE NAME C:\Users\flukema\OneDrive - Washington State Department of Transportation\Desktop\XE3544\CO 01 Panels v2.dgn		REGION NO. 10		STATE WASH		FED.AID PROJ.NO. N/A				I-5 <b>SB I-205 RIDGEFIELD INTERCHANGE</b> REPLACE DETERIORATED CONCRETE PANEL REPLACEMENT SCHEDULE	Plot 1
TIME 12:53:41 PM	CO 01 - ADDITIONAL PANELS	8/14/2024	MAF								PLAN REF NO PR2
DATE 8/28/2024											SHEET 8A OF 20 SHEETS
PLOTTED BY flukema											
DESIGNED BY M. FLUKEY											
ENTERED BY M. FLUKEY											
CHECKED BY M. PATEL											
PROJ. ENGR. M. BRIGGS											
REGIONAL ADM. C. FRANCIS	REVISION	DATE	BY	JOB NUMBER 26X311	CONTRACT NO. XE3544	LOCATION NO. XL6869					

M.P.	Lane	Length (FT)	Group
14.11	2	80	4
14.05	2	80	
13.81	2	80	
13.66	2	80	
13.42	2	80	
13.38	2	80	
13.38	2	80	
13.13	2	80	
12.91	2	80	3
12.81	2	80	
12.81	2	80	2
10.98	2	80	
10.96	2	80	1
10.27	2	80	
9.37	1	40	

Contract - XE3544  
Change Order No. - 1  
Page 8 of 8

**GENERAL NOTES**

1. LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE. EXACT LOCATIONS TO BE DETERMINED IN THE FIELD BY THE ENGINEER.
2. MILEPOST IN DECREASING ORDER TO FOLLOW DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC.
3. LEFT AND RIGHT CORRESPOND WITH DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC (EXAMPLE: LEFT IS EAST SIDE OF THE ROAD).
4. QUANTITIES ARE FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES.

FILE NAME C:\Users\flukema\OneDrive - Washington State Department of Transportation\Desktop\XE3544\CO 01 Panels v2.dgn				REGION NO. STATE		FED.AID PROJ.NO.				<b>I-5</b> <b>SB I-205 RIDGEFIELD INTERCHANGE</b> <b>REPLACE DETERIORATED CONCRETE</b>	Plot 2
TIME	11:56:26 AM	CO 01 - ADDITIONAL PANELS		8/14/2024	MAF	10	WASH				N/A
DATE	8/28/2024					JOB NUMBER					SHEET 9A OF 20 SHEETS
PLOTTED BY	flukema					26X311					
DESIGNED BY	M. FLUKEY					CONTRACT NO.					
ENTERED BY	M. FLUKEY					XE3544		LOCATION NO.			
CHECKED BY	M. PATEL							XL6869			
PROJ. ENGR.	M. BRIGGS										
REGIONAL ADM.	C. FRANCIS	REVISION		DATE	BY						